## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	CON-787	Version:	1	Name:	Contract with the Jonesboro JETS	
Туре:	Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/29/2016			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	2/16/2016	
Title:	Contract with the Jonesboro JETS					
Sponsors:	Parks & Recreation					
Indexes:	Contract					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RES-16:013, 2. 2016 Contract.pdf, 3. RES-17:053, 4. 2017 Contract					
Date	Ver. Action B	y		Act	on Result	

Contract with the Jonesboro JETS

Contract with the Jonesboro JETS for organized swimming for youth at the Jonesboro City Pool Complex which was signed by Mayor Harold Perrin February 26, 2016. The contract was authorized by RES-16:013 on February 16, 2016.

The city contracted with JETS again in 2017 for youth swimming activities at the city pool complex. The contract is in effect from May 22, 2017, to August 15, 2017. It was authorized by RES-17:053 on May 16, 2017, and was signed by the mayor and city clerk on May 17, 2017.

## Attachments included are:

RES-16:013 2016 Contract RS-17:053 2017 Contract